Final 1 2 3 4 T
Ohio (5-0) 3 17 0 17 37
Massachusetts (0-5) 10 7 10 7 34

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Alan Williams down the middle for 27 yard gain
(Brendon Levengood made PAT) 9:54

12 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 3:52 MASS 7-0

OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 27-yard field goal 4:26

16 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 5:28 MASS 7-3

MASS FG Blake Lucas kicked a 30-yard field goal 1:54

9 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 3:32 MASS 10-3

2nd Quarter

OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 24-yard field goal 11:47

13 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 5:07 MASS 10-6

OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton passed to Troy Hill to the right for 1 yard gain
(Matt Weller made PAT) 5:40

8 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 3:18 OHIO 13-10

MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Alan Williams to the left for 50 yard gain
(Brendon Levengood made PAT) 3:13

7 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 2:27 MASS 17-13

OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton passed to Chase Cochran to the right for 41 yard gain
(Matt Weller made PAT) 1:16

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:57 OHIO 20-17

3rd Quarter

MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Deion Walker to the right for 26 yard gain
(Brendon Levengood made PAT) 10:54

12 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 4:06 MASS 24-20

MASS FG Blake Lucas kicked a 23-yard field goal 3:15

13 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 5:51 MASS 27-20

4th Quarter

OHIO TD Beau Blankenship rushed up the middle for 5 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 13:48
11 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 4:27 OHIO 27-27

OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 26-yard field goal 9:35

7 PLAYS, 36 YARDS, TOP 2:17 OHIO 30-27 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 17YD PUNT RET)
OHIO TD Beau Blankenship rushed up the middle for 40 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 6:13
4 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 1:38 OHIO 37-27

MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Alan Williams to the right for 12 yard gain
(Blake Lucas made PAT) 3:23

7 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 2:50 OHIO 37-34

Team Stats

OHIO MA
First Downs 24 28
Plays-Net Yards 79-503 84-511
Rushes-Yds 52-274 33-138
Passing Yds 229 373
Passes 15-27-0 27-51-0
Punts 3-139 4-171
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 5-47 8-73
SACKS 1-6 1-3
Time of Poss. 29:50 30:10

Individual Stats

RUSHING

OHIO: Beau Blankenship 43-269, Daz 'mond Patterson 1-7, Team 1-0, Tyler Tettleton 7--2
MA: Michael Cox 22-80, Mike Wegzyn 7-36, Jordan Broadnax 4-22

PASSING

OHIO: Tyler Tettleton 15-27-229-0

MA: Mike Wegzyn 27-51-373-0

RECEIVING

OHIO: Donte Foster 4-55, Matt Waters 2-38, Bakari Bussey 2-28, Ryan Clark 2-28,
Jordan Thompson 2-27, Chase Cochran 1-41, Beau Blankenship 1-11, Troy Hill 1-1

MA: Deion Walker 11-162, Alan Williams 7-127, Rob Blanchflower 5-80, Tajae Sharpe 2-0,
Jordan Broadnax 1-6, Elgin Long 1-2

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio
Massachusetts
Ohio

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
FUMB
FGA
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT

DOWNS 0:13

Clock Ball On

15:00 26
13:46 18
9:54 17
4:26 25
1:54 23
11:47 37
8:58 21
5:40 16
3:13 25
1:16 26
0:05 17
15:00 19
10:54 20
9:52 35
9:37 opp 14
9:06 20
3:15 22
13:48 25
11:52 opp 45
9:35 8
7:51 30
6:13 33
3:23 15
0:50 17
45

End
Poss
PUNT
D
FG
FG
FG
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
HALF
TD
PUNT
FUMB
FGA
FG
TD
PUNT
FG
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
HALF

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

13:46
9:54
4:26
1:54
11:47
8:58
5:40
3:13
1:16
0:05
0:00
10:54
9:52
9:37
9:06
3:15
13:48
11:52
9:35
7:51
6:13
3:23
0:50
0:13
0:00

27

opp 10

opp 13

opp 7
43

40
24

21
27
opp 16
opp 6

26

opp 9
25

30
opp 45
45

3
12
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1
82
73
62
70

6
79
84
75
14

1:14
3:52
5:28
2:32
5:07
2:49
3:18
2:27
1:57
1:11
0:05
4:06
1:02
0:15
0:31
5:51
4:27
1:56
2:17
1:44
1:38
2:50
2:33
0:37
0:13



