```
    Final
    1
    2
    3
    4
    T

    Ohio (5-0)
    3
    17
    0
    17
    37

    Massachusetts (0-5)
    10
    7
    10
    7
    34
```

Scoring Summary

```
1st Ouarter
MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Alan Williams down the middle for 27 yard gain
(Brendon Levengood made PAT) 9:54
12 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 3:52 MASS 7-0
OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 27-yard field goal 4:26
16 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 5:28 MASS 7-3
MASS FG Blake Lucas kicked a 30-yard field goal 1:54
9 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 3:32 MASS 10-3
2nd Quarter
OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 24-yard field goal 11:47
13 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 5:07 MASS 10-6
OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton passed to Troy Hill to the right for 1 yard gain
(Matt Weller made PAT) 5:40
8 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 3:18 OHIO 13-10
MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Alan Williams to the left for 50 yard gain
(Brendon Levengood made PAT) 3:13
7 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 2:27 MASS 17-13
OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton passed to Chase Cochran to the right for 41 yard gain
(Matt Weller made PAT) 1:16
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:57 OHIO 20-17
3rd Quarter
MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Deion Walker to the right for 26 yard gain
(Brendon Levengood made PAT) 10:54
12 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 4:06 MASS 24-20
MASS FG Blake Lucas kicked a 23-yard field goal 3:15
13 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 5:51 MASS 27-20
4th Quarter
OHIO TD Beau Blankenship rushed up the middle for 5 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 13:48
11 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 4:27 OHIO 27-27
OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 26-yard field goal 9:35
7 PLAYS, 36 YARDS, TOP 2:17 OHIO 30-27 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 17YD PUNT RET)
OHIO TD Beau Blankenship rushed up the middle for 40 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 6:13
4 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 1:38 OHIO 37-27
MASS TD Mike Wegzyn passed to Alan Williams to the right for 12 yard gain
(Blake Lucas made PAT) 3:23
```

Team Stats

	OHIO	MA			
First Downs	24	28			
Plays-Net Yards	79-503	84-511			
Rushes-Yds	52-274	33-138			
Passing Yds	229	373			
Passes	15-27-0	27 - 51 - 0			
Punts	3-139	4-171			
Fumbles-Lost	0-0	2-1			
Penalties-Yds	5-47	8-73			
SACKS	1-6	1-3			
Time of Poss.	29:50	30:10			

7 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 2:50 OHIO 37-34

Individual Stats

RUSHING

OHIO: Beau Blankenship 43-269, Daz'mond Patterson 1-7, Team 1-0, Tyler Tettleton 7--2 MA: Michael Cox 22-80, Mike Wegzyn 7-36, Jordan Broadnax 4-22

PASSING

OHIO: Tyler Tettleton 15-27-229-0

MA: Mike Wegzyn 27-51-373-0

RECEIVING

OHIO: Donte Foster 4-55, Matt Waters 2-38, Bakari Bussey 2-28, Ryan Clark 2-28, Jordan Thompson 2-27, Chase Cochran 1-41, Beau Blankenship 1-11, Troy Hill 1-1 MA: Deion Walker 11-162, Alan Williams 7-127, Rob Blanchflower 5-80, Tajae Sharpe 2-0, Jordan Broadnax 1-6, Elgin Long 1-2

*Drive Chart Below

Driv	ve			Start			End					
#	(Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1		1	Ohio	КО	15:00	26	PUNT	13:46	27	3	1	1:14
2		1	Massachusetts	PUNT	13:46	18	TD	9:54		12	82	3:52
3		1	Ohio	КО	9:54	17	FG	4:26	opp 10	16	73	5:28
4		1	Massachusetts	KO	4:26	25	FG	1:54	opp 13	10	62	2:32
5		1	Ohio	КО	1:54	23	FG	11:47	opp 7	13	70	5:07
6		2	Massachusetts	KO	11:47	37	PUNT	8:58	43	6	6	2:49
7		2	Ohio	PUNT	8:58	21	TD	5:40		8	79	3:18
8		2	Massachusetts	KO	5:40	16	TD	3:13		7	84	2:27
9		2	Ohio	КО	3:13	25	TD	1:16		7	75	1:57
10) .	2	Massachusetts	KO	1:16	26	PUNT	0:05	40	4	14	1:11
11	L :	2	Ohio	PUNT	0:05	17	HALF	0:00	24	1	7	0:05
12	<u> </u>	3	Massachusetts	KO	15:00	19	TD	10:54		12	81	4:06
13	3	3	Ohio	КО	10:54	20	PUNT	9:52	21	3	1	1:02
14	-	3	Massachusetts	PUNT	9:52	35	FUMB	9:37	27	1	-8	0:15
15	5	3	Ohio	FUMB	9:37	opp 14	FGA	9:06	opp 16	4	-2	0:31
16	5	3	Massachusetts	FGA	9:06	20	FG	3:15	opp 6	13	74	5:51
17	7 ;	3	Ohio	КО	3:15	22	TD	13:48		11	78	4:27
18	3	4	Massachusetts	KO	13:48	25	PUNT	11:52	26	3	1	1:56
19	•	4	Ohio	PUNT	11:52	opp 45	FG	9:35	opp 9	7	36	2:17
20) .	4	Massachusetts	KO	9:35	8	PUNT	7:51	25	5	17	1:44
21	L ·	4	Ohio	PUNT	7:51	30	TD	6:13		4	70	1:38
22	<u> </u>	4	Massachusetts	KO	6:13	33	TD	3:23		7	67	2:50
23	3	4	Ohio	КО	3:23	15	PUNT	0:50	30	5	15	2:33
24		4	Massachusetts	PUNT	0:50	17	DOWNS	0:13	opp 45	6	38	0:37
25	5	4	Ohio	DOWNS	0:13	45	HALF	0:00	45	1	0	0:13